

| Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-0279(7)0 Project Name: SR-279; MP .00 - 4.07 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Structure/Scour Repair Estimate Completion date on or before County: GRAND (19) | | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Bidder: DOUBLE E CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 638 930 EAST MAIN STREET GREEN RIVER,UT 84525 | | 02/11/2016 Bidder: WARDELL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC 2552 WEST 2900 NORTH MORGAN,UT 84050 | | Page 1 of 3 |
|--|-----------|--|-------|----------|----------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|-------------|
| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 10 - ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 012850010 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 44,386.00 | 44,386.00 | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | |
| 2 | 01554000* | Traffic Control | 1 | Lump | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 20,404.00 | 20,404.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | |
| 3 | 01570001* | Non-Erodible Barrier | 176 | ft | 200.00 | 35,200.00 | 470.00 | 82,720.00 | 125.00 | 22,000.00 | |
| 4 | 015710030 | Silt Fence | 668 | ft | 2.00 | 1,336.00 | 2.44 | 1,629.92 | 3.00 | 2,004.00 | |
| 5 | 017210010 | Survey | 1 | Lump | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 5,544.00 | 5,544.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | |
| 6 | 020560060 | Free Draining Granular Backfill (| 38 | cu yd | 45.00 | 1,710.00 | 114.00 | 4,332.00 | 65.00 | 2,470.00 | |
| | | Plan Quantity) | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | 02075001* | Geotextiles - Separation (Plan Qu | 1444 | sq yd | 1.50 | 2,166.00 | 2.69 | 3,884.36 | 2.25 | 3,249.00 | |
| | | antity) | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | 02076001* | Turf Reinforcement Mat | 379 | sq yd | 3.00 | 1,137.00 | 3.23 | 1,224.17 | 15.00 | 5,685.00 | |
| 9 | 022210095 | Remove Pipe Culvert | 50 | ft | 15.00 | 750.00 | 6.86 | 343.00 | 30.00 | 1,500.00 | |
| 10 | 022210127 | Remove Concrete Slope Protection | 9 | sq yd | 111.00 | 999.00 | 139.00 | 1,251.00 | 160.00 | 1,440.00 | |
| 11 | 02316002P | Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity | 2880 | cu yd | 15.00 | 43,200.00 | 16.52 | 47,577.60 | 22.00 | 63,360.00 | |
| | |) | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | 02373000* | Loose Riprap D50 = 6 Inches (Plan | 8 | cu yd | 85.00 | 680.00 | 70.84 | 566.72 | 150.00 | 1,200.00 | |
| | | Quantity) | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | 02373001* | Loose Riprap D50 = 12 Inches (Pla | 175 | cu yd | 85.00 | 14,875.00 | 56.63 | 9,910.25 | 85.00 | 14,875.00 | |
| | | n Quantity) | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | 02373002* | Loose Riprap D50 = 36 Inches (Pla | 2534 | cu yd | 125.00 | 316,750.00 | 58.29 | 147,706.86 | 121.50 | 307,881.00 | |
| | | n Quantity) | | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | 02721002P | Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant | 36 | cu yd | 30.00 | 1,080.00 | 113.20 | 4,075.20 | 50.00 | 1,800.00 | |
| | | ity) | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | 029110015 | Wood Fiber Mulch | 21 | 1000sqft | 30.00 | 630.00 | 245.00 | 5,145.00 | 150.00 | 3,150.00 | |
| 17 | 029220040 | Broadcast Seed | 21 | 1000sqft | 20.00 | 420.00 | 92.40 | 1,940.40 | 150.00 | 3,150.00 | |
| 18 | 035750010 | Flowable Fill | 42 | cu yd | 200.00 | 8,400.00 | 216.00 | 9,072.00 | 180.00 | 7,560.00 | |
| | | Subtotal | | | | 524,333.00 | | 391,712.48 | | 487,824.00 | |
| 180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | 00221000* | Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,200.00 | Cal d | | 25 Cal d | 30,000.00 | 47 Cal d | 56,400.00 | 40 Cal d | 48,000.00 | |
| | | RICE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Subtotal | | | | 30,000.00 | | 56,400.00 | | 48,000.00 | |
| A(Contract Amount): | | | | | | 524,333.00 | | 391,712.48 | | 487,824.00 | |
| Innovative Contracting: | | | | | | 30,000 | | 56,400 | | 48,000 | |
| A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations): | | | | | | 554,333.00 | | 448,112.48 | | 535,824.00 | |
| Percent of Engineer's Estimate: | | | | | | | | 74.71 % | | 93.04 % | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------|--|-------|----------|----------------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-0279(7)0 Project Name: SR-279; MP .00 - 4.07 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Structure/Scour Repair Estimate Completion date on or before County: GRAND (19) | | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Bidder: HARRISON OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. 3001 EAST BENCH ROAD P O BOX 1087 MOAB,UT 84532 | | 02/11/2016 Bidder: SKYVIEW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, INC. PO BOX 726 MORGAN,UT 84050 | Page 2 of 3 |
| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 10 - ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 012850010 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 29,690.00 | 29,690.00 | 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 |
| 2 | 01554000* | Traffic Control | 1 | Lump | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 95,000.00 | 95,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 3 | 01570001* | Non-Erodible Barrier | 176 | ft | 200.00 | 35,200.00 | 445.00 | 78,320.00 | 455.00 | 80,080.00 |
| 4 | 015710030 | Silt Fence | 668 | ft | 2.00 | 1,336.00 | 3.00 | 2,004.00 | 3.00 | 2,004.00 |
| 5 | 017210010 | Survey | 1 | Lump | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 6 | 020560060 | Free Draining Granular Backfill (| 38 | cu yd | 45.00 | 1,710.00 | 28.88 | 1,097.44 | 75.00 | 2,850.00 |
| | | Plan Quantity) | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | 02075001* | Geotextiles - Separation (Plan Qu | 1444 | sq yd | 1.50 | 2,166.00 | 1.53 | 2,209.32 | 5.00 | 7,220.00 |
| | | antity) | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | 02076001* | Turf Reinforcement Mat | 379 | sq yd | 3.00 | 1,137.00 | 3.98 | 1,508.42 | 3.50 | 1,326.50 |
| 9 | 022210095 | Remove Pipe Culvert | 50 | ft | 15.00 | 750.00 | 20.00 | 1,000.00 | 25.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 10 | 022210127 | Remove Concrete Slope Protection | 9 | sq yd | 111.00 | 999.00 | 100.00 | 900.00 | 50.00 | 450.00 |
| 11 | 02316002P | Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity | 2880 | cu yd | 15.00 | 43,200.00 | 13.31 | 38,332.80 | 12.00 | 34,560.00 |
| | |) | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | 02373000* | Loose Riprap D50 = 6 Inches (Plan | 8 | cu yd | 85.00 | 680.00 | 62.50 | 500.00 | 100.00 | 800.00 |
| | | Quantity) | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | 02373001* | Loose Riprap D50 = 12 Inches (Pla | 175 | cu yd | 85.00 | 14,875.00 | 88.51 | 15,489.25 | 90.00 | 15,750.00 |
| | | n Quantity) | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | 02373002* | Loose Riprap D50 = 36 Inches (Pla | 2534 | cu yd | 125.00 | 316,750.00 | 84.13 | 213,185.42 | 150.00 | 380,100.00 |
| | | n Quantity) | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | 02721002P | Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant | 36 | cu yd | 30.00 | 1,080.00 | 43.61 | 1,569.96 | 50.00 | 1,800.00 |
| | | ity) | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | 029110015 | Wood Fiber Mulch | 21 | 1000sqft | 30.00 | 630.00 | 50.95 | 1,069.95 | 45.00 | 945.00 |
| 17 | 029220040 | Broadcast Seed | 21 | 1000sqft | 20.00 | 420.00 | 57.14 | 1,199.94 | 35.00 | 735.00 |
| 18 | 035750010 | Flowable Fill | 42 | cu yd | 200.00 | 8,400.00 | 208.95 | 8,775.90 | 300.00 | 12,600.00 |
| | | Subtotal | | | | 524,333.00 | | 495,852.40 | | 662,470.50 |
| 180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | 00221000* | Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,200.00 | Cal d | | 25 Cal d | 30,000.00 | 35 Cal d | 42,000.00 | 49 Cal d | 58,800.00 |
| | | RICE | | | | | | | | |
| | | Subtotal | | | | 30,000.00 | | 42,000.00 | | 58,800.00 |
| A(Contract Amount): | | | | | | 524,333.00 | | 495,852.40 | | 662,470.50 |
| Innovative Contracting: | | | | | | 30,000 | | 42,000 | | 58,800 |
| A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations): | | | | | | 554,333.00 | | 537,852.40 | | 721,270.50 |
| Percent of Engineer's Estimate: | | | | | | | | 94.57 % | | 126.35 % |

| Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-0279(7)0 Project Name: SR-279; MP .00 - 4.07 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Structure/Scour Repair Estimate Completion date on or before County: GRAND (19) | | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Bidder: TKL CONSTRUCTION INC. 1941 NORTH 1120 WEST P O BOX 1693 PROVO,UT 84603 | | 02/11/2016 | Page 3 of 3 |
|--|-----------|--|-------|----------|----------------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|------------|-------------|
| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 10 - ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 012850010 | Mobilization | 1 | Lump | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 175,475.00 | 175,475.00 | | |
| 2 | 01554000* | Traffic Control | 1 | Lump | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 155,585.00 | 155,585.00 | | |
| 3 | 01570001* | Non-Erodible Barrier | 176 | ft | 200.00 | 35,200.00 | 58.00 | 10,208.00 | | |
| 4 | 015710030 | Silt Fence | 668 | ft | 2.00 | 1,336.00 | 3.00 | 2,004.00 | | |
| 5 | 017210010 | Survey | 1 | Lump | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | | |
| 6 | 020560060 | Free Draining Granular Backfill (| 38 | cu yd | 45.00 | 1,710.00 | 74.00 | 2,812.00 | | |
| | | Plan Quantity) | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | 02075001* | Geotextiles - Separation (Plan Qu | 1444 | sq yd | 1.50 | 2,166.00 | 2.00 | 2,888.00 | | |
| | | antity) | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | 02076001* | Turf Reinforcement Mat | 379 | sq yd | 3.00 | 1,137.00 | 25.00 | 9,475.00 | | |
| 9 | 022210095 | Remove Pipe Culvert | 50 | ft | 15.00 | 750.00 | 30.00 | 1,500.00 | | |
| 10 | 022210127 | Remove Concrete Slope Protection | 9 | sq yd | 111.00 | 999.00 | 145.00 | 1,305.00 | | |
| 11 | 02316002P | Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity | 2880 | cu yd | 15.00 | 43,200.00 | 55.00 | 158,400.00 | | |
| | |) | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | 02373000* | Loose Riprap D50 = 6 Inches (Plan | 8 | cu yd | 85.00 | 680.00 | 77.00 | 616.00 | | |
| | | Quantity) | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | 02373001* | Loose Riprap D50 = 12 Inches (Pla | 175 | cu yd | 85.00 | 14,875.00 | 50.00 | 8,750.00 | | |
| | | n Quantity) | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | 02373002* | Loose Riprap D50 = 36 Inches (Pla | 2534 | cu yd | 125.00 | 316,750.00 | 115.00 | 291,410.00 | | |
| | | n Quantity) | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | 02721002P | Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant | 36 | cu yd | 30.00 | 1,080.00 | 155.00 | 5,580.00 | | |
| | | ity) | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | 029110015 | Wood Fiber Mulch | 21 | 1000sqft | 30.00 | 630.00 | 31.00 | 651.00 | | |
| 17 | 029220040 | Broadcast Seed | 21 | 1000sqft | 20.00 | 420.00 | 30.00 | 630.00 | | |
| 18 | 035750010 | Flowable Fill | 42 | cu yd | 200.00 | 8,400.00 | 164.00 | 6,888.00 | | |
| Subtotal | | | | | | 524,333.00 | | 844,677.00 | | |
| 180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL | | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | 00221000* | Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,200.00 | Cal d | | 25 Cal d | 30,000.00 | 45 Cal d | 54,000.00 | | |
| | | RICE | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal | | | | | | 30,000.00 | | 54,000.00 | | |
| A(Contract Amount): | | | | | | 524,333.00 | | 844,677.00 | | |
| Innovative Contracting: | | | | | | 30,000 | | 54,000 | | |
| A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations): | | | | | | 554,333.00 | | 898,677.00 | | |
| Percent of Engineer's Estimate: | | | | | | | | 161.10 % | | |